1
Curriculum Framework under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and
Syllabus for Outcome Based Education (OBE) in
B.Sc. (Data Science and Analytics) degree program
for the students admitted from the academic year 2023 – 2024 and onwards
SREE SARASWATHI THYAGARAJA COLLEGE
An Autonomous, NAAC Re–Accredited with ‘A+’ Grade, ISO 21001:2018 Certified Institution,
Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore,

Specific
Elective
Type Code
Course Name
Electives of B.Sc. (DSA)
1 V DSE I Theory 24BDA5E10 Exploratory Data Analysis
2 V DSE II Theory 24BDA5E20 Social Media Analytics
3 VI DSE III Theory 24BDA6E10 Web Analytics
4 VI DSE IV Theory 24BDA6E20 Information Retrieval
List of Skill Enhancement Courses
S.No. Semester Type of course Course Code Course Name
1 I Practical 23BDA1S10 Programming in C Lab
2 II Practical 23BDA2S10 Object Oriented Programming Lab
3 V Practical 24BDA5S10 Data Visualization using Tableau Lab
4 VI Practical 24BDA6S10 Data Visualization using PowerBi Lab
S. No. Semester Course Code Course Name
1 III 23DHE3V10 Value Education and Human Rights
2 IV 23DHE4V10 Environmental Sciences
10
List of Core Courses
S.No. Semester Core Type of
course Course Code Course Name
1 I Core I Theory 23BDA1C10 Digital Fundamentals and Computer
Organization
2 I Core II Theory 23BDA1C20 Introduction to C Programming
3 II Core III Theory 23BDA2C10 Data Structures and Algorithms
4 II Core IV Theory 23BDA2C20 Object Oriented Programming with Java
5 III Core V Theory 24BDA3C10 Python Programming for Data Science
6 III Core VI Practical 24BDA3C20 Python Programming Lab
7 III Core VII Theory 24BDA3C30 Database Management System
8 III Core VIII Practical 24BDA3C40 Database Management System Lab
9 IV Core IX Theory 24BDA4C10 Advanced R Programming
10 IV Core X Practical 24BDA4C20 R Programming Lab
11 IV Core XI Theory 24BDA4C30 Data Mining and Visualization
12 IV Core XII Practical 24BDA4C40 Data Visualization using Microsoft
Excel Lab
13 V Core XIII Theory 24BDA5C10 Business Analytics
14 V Core XIV Theory 24BDA5C20 Big Data Analytics
15 V Core XV Practical 24BDA5C30 Big Data Analytics Lab
16 V Core XVI Theory 24BDA5C40 Computer Networks
17 V Core XVII Practical 24BDA5C50 Mini Project / Internship
18 VI Core XVIII Theory 24BDA6C10 Map Reduce Programming
19 VI Core XIX Practical 24BDA6C20 Map Reduce Programming Lab
20 VI Core XX Project 24BDA6C30 Main Project
21 VI Core XXI Theory 24BDA6C40 Advancements in Cloud Computing